

ADDENDUM NUMBER 1
DATED DECEMBER 6, 2022
TO
SPECIFICATIONS TO REQUEST FOR BIDS #23046
FOR
VIRTUAL CAMPUS TOUR EXPERIENCE



MISSOURI

The above-entitled specifications are hereby modified as follows and except as set forth herein otherwise remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Questions and Answers

1. **Question:** is there still a need for qualified small businesses to respond. We are SBA certified EDWOSB, registered in Sam and have pending BEP minority certification in IL. We are located in Moline, IL would we be considered to not meet the response of the Mandatory Criteria because we are just outside the 200 mi (a straight line has us at 198)?

Answer: We do not separate bids for specific entities. Our RFPs are open to all, with the minority documents included at the end of the RFP document. We don't state who should or shouldn't respond. I can confirm that our mandatory is for 200 miles.

2. **Question:** Are there in fact two deliverables requested, 1) a virtual 360° user led software for mobile 2) Augmented reality codes to scan in person around campus to bring up 3D objects with a system to collect virtual coins? p15. 2. scope: requests a "point-of-view functionality" as in a first person view of a virtual tour in 360° for the online platform.

Answer: The deliverable is the software and functionality described in Section 2. Scope and described further throughout the specifications and mandatory criteria, which includes item 9.6 regarding coins. At minimum, we do expect the referenced functionalities to be accounted for as they are described throughout the referenced sections.

3. **Question:** Is there a price estimate for the project?

Answer: That information won't be shared at this time.

THE CURATORS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI SYSTEM

Melissa Wampler

By: Melissa Wampler, MS, PMI-PBA
IT- Strategic Sourcing Specialist
University of Missouri System Procurement